
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3375
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000
PROVISION OF DOCTORS AT NEWLY CONSTRUCTED HOSPITAL
JAGDAMBI PRASAD YADAV

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a hospital was constructed by spending lakhs of rupees at Wariarpur station under the Eastern Railway;

(b) if so, the reasons for not providing doctors and the staff for years together and as on date; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to provide doctors and the staff at Wariarpur?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

There is a lock-up Health Unit at Wariarpur. A doctor from Jamalpur visits Wariarpur Lock-up health unit once in a week.
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